2013 PKBGT ORDER OF MERIT STANDINGS - FINAL

Rank Mvmt Player
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Moon Cheong

Callista Rice

Kathryn Carson

Lena Capoccia

Janie Thomas

Holly McCann

Woo Wade

Samantha Vodry

Nina Kouchi

Diana Cristina Domenech

Elizabeth Nguyen
Natalie Petersen
Susannah Ireland
Hailey Freedman
Kendall Dobbins
Hailey Joy

Maria Cassas
Sirena Walsh
Alyssa Montgomery
Madison Branum
Kit McHutchison
Morgan Laird

Kelly Salamy
Scotti McGowan

Mckenzie Hedrick
Samantha Bennett
Eunbbie Kim
Jodee Tindal
Haeley Wotnosky
Aubrey Patti
Morgan Wirtz
Reilly Thomas

Tessa Young
Jensen Castle

Hometown

Charlotte, NC
Mars Hill, NC
Mooresville, NC
Bethesda, MD
Winston-Salem, NC
Raleigh, NC
Dunwoody, GA
Mooresville, NC
Matthews, NC
Richmond, VA
Pinehurst, NC
Holly Springs, NC
Wake Forest, NC
Chapel Hill, NC
Summerfield, NC
Reidsville, NC
Cary, NC

Chantilly, VA
Knoxville, TN
Lexington, SC
Durham, NC
Waxhaw, NC
Williamsburg, VA
Southern Pines, NC
Bishop, GA

Wake Forest, NC
Potomac, MD
Rock Hill, SC

Wake Forest, NC
Winston Salem, NC
White Hall, MD
Cary, NC
Cornelius, NC
West Columbia, SC

Class Wins Total

2017 1 10
2017 4 11
2017 O 11
2018 4 12
2016 O 20
2019 1 22
2019 2 24
2016 3 26
2018 O 31
2018 O 31
2017 1 32
2017 1 34
2017 O 37
2018 O 42
2016 O 47
2018 1 47
2015 O 48
2016 O 48
2019 1 48
2018 2 49
2015 O 51
2015 1 53
2020 O 56
2015 O 59
2015 O 61
2016 O 62
2015 O 62
2017 O 62
2018 2 64
2015 O 65
2014 O 69
2017 O 70
2014 O 71
2019 O 72

Scoring Scoring
Differential Rank
9.90 6
10.33 10
10.25 9
8.06 2
8.90 4
12.22 17
11.09 12
7.17 1
9.92 7
13.20 23
13.20 23
14.02 28
14.67 34
15.02 35
14.42 32
12.43 18
14.07 29
13.80 26
14.09 30
12.93 22
10.63 11
15.32 39
14.60 33
12.62 20
13.87 27
16.52 45
13.42 25
11.97 14
11.50 13
16.35 44
12.20 16
15.96 42
18.28 58
12.50 19

Points

269.75
409.50
311.00
213.00
163.00
257.50
180.25
136.50
140.25
225.75
215.25
245.00
301.50
229.75
166.75
117.75
154.50
144.50
157.50
130.75
81.00
168.00
141.75
81.25
92.25
158.50
88.75
67.00
61.50
144.75
51.00
119.25
169.00
51.00

Rounds Events

Points Scoring
Rank Average
4 79.85
1 80.26
2 80.08
10 78.20
16 78.86
5 81.86
12 80.78
25 78.17
24 79.00
8 83.43
9 83.23
6 84.28
3 84.98
7 85.21
15 84.73
29 82.00
19 83.82
22 84.15
18 84.30
27 82.36
40 81.43
14 84.45
23 85.00
39 82.60
34 84.57
17 86.10
37 83.75
48 82.00
51 82.25
21 86.60
53 83.50
28 85.80
13 88.48
53 82.67

13
19
13
10
7
14
9
6
6
18
13
15
21
17
11
7
11
12
10
6
4
11
10
5
7
11
8
3
4
10
4
10
15
3
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157

T57

T59

T59

T61
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65
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48
44
41
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42

42
47
17
43
43
41
43

43
47
42
41
41
41
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16
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Sydney Mills

Ashley Nguyen
Katie Pritchett

Olivia Zambruno
Lydia Randell
Emily Hawkins

Carley Cox
Heather Hancock

Julianne Strauch
Renee Janis
Gillian Alexander
Ellis Hunter
Casey Burroughs
QOlivia John
Amanda Meyers
Carson Durham
Bailey Jones

Kelsey Kirkman
Keri Kenkel

Amanda Petersen
Alex Berg

Alexis Whitney
Brook Vann

Amanda Yannoni
Madison Elliott
Rachel Kuehn
Patricia Thompson
Faith Sronce
Emilee Wenmoth
Kinsey Soniat
Kendel Abrams
Jaime Cassell
Miranda Lassiter
Andrea Rao

Taylor Cozart
Caroline Cole

Felicia Finney
Grace Huffman
Kendall Jane Vaughn

Krystal Sung

Severna Park, MD
South Riding, VA
Dry Fork, VA

Mt. Pleasant , PA
Winston-Salem, NC
Lexington, NC
China Grove, NC
Siler City, NC
Advance, NC
Davidson, NC
Rices Landing, PA
Greensboro, NC
Wake Forest, NC
Summerfield, NC
North Potomac, MD
Dinwiddie, VA
Davidson, NC
Chesapeake, VA
Charlotte, NC
Laurel, MD
Summerfield, NC
Charlotte, NC
Charlotte, NC
Cary, NC

Little River, SC
Asheville, NC
Hickory, NC
Hickory, NC
Clemmons, NC
Simpsonville, SC
New Freedom, PA
Charlotte, NC
Chesapeake, VA
N. Potomac, MD
Taylorsville, NC
Gastonia, NC
Blythewood, SC
Lexington, VA
Mount Airy, NC
Derwood, MD

2016
2017
2016
2017
2015
2018
2015
2014
2017
2016
2015
2016
2016
2018
2015
2018
2014
2015
2017
2015
2014
2016
2014
2015
2017
2019
2015
2014
2017
2013
2018
2016
2016
2015
2016
2016
2015
2018
2016
2016

O OO 000D O0OO0D0D0D0DO0DO0D0D0D0DO0OPFRPRO0OO0O0DO0DO0DO0D0DO0D0DO0DO0ODO0DO0OO0OO0OEFr OO OOoOOoOo

72

73

74

78

78

80

80

82

84

86

86

86

101
103
105
106
106
106
107
108
108
109
111
111
115
115
117
117
118
121
127
130
131
133
135
141
141
143
146
147

8.30
15.18
18.97

9.60
16.12
12.90
16.78
15.58
15.24
19.12
10.10
18.57
19.84
18.68
12.10
15.17
19.48
17.71
14.10
16.55
21.13
20.91
17.35
18.45
17.00
17.15
17.00
18.84
19.80
18.18
17.55
20.65
19.05
17.70
23.15
24.58
24.32
16.60
24.71
20.90

3
37
63

43
21
48
41
38
66

60
71
61
15
36
68
56
31
46
77
76
53
59
50
52
50
62
69
57
54
74
65
55
91
98
96
47
89
75

36.00
90.00
187.25
33.00
91.00
46.50
100.25
79.25
70.00
149.00
31.50
136.00
109.75
78.50
27.75
35.00
85.00
66.00
32.50
42.00
109.00
97.00
48.00
52.50
39.75
41.75
37.50
49.00
66.50
40.25
33.00
48.75
38.25
31.50
72.00
76.00
71.00
23.50
67.50
33.75

69
36
11
73
35
59
32
41
46
20
78
26
30
42
90
70
38
50
76
62
31
33
58
52
65
63
67
55
49
64
73
56
66
78
44
43
45
9
47
72

80.00
85.38
89.33
80.50
85.50
81.50
87.11
85.20
84.80
89.15
81.00
88.60
89.89
88.33
83.00
84.33
89.67
87.57
83.50
87.75
90.71
91.00
87.75
88.50
87.00
87.00
85.50
88.00
89.86
89.00
87.75
90.83
89.25
89.00
93.00
93.89
94.22
84.00
94.75
91.33
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75
T76
176
T78
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
187
187
89
90
191
191
93
94
95
T96
T96
T98
T98
T100
T100
102
103
104
T105
T105
T105
T105
109
T110
T110
112
113
114
115

125
42
42
42
41

t13
43
42
t1
42

42
41

Lz
42
43
41

Beth Ann Townsend

Elizabeth Hall
Liza Lewis

Alicia Porvasnik
Taylor Bunten
Ashley Landguth

Josephine Jung
Sarah Towne

Hannah Rose Bruxvoort

Elise Wright
Alexis Jarrell

Kathryn Karnaze
Maggienella Basile
Mary Grubbs
Madison Lewis
Madison Cobb
Cameryn Smith

Kayla Perkins
Makenna Hammer

Micah Mason
Natalie Cleveland
Alissa Thompson
Anna Lichtenberger
Megan Burgess
Kyndal Hutchinson
Kaitlyn Maready
Bennett Green
Raegan Swartz
Elizabeth Warner
Lauren Kasuda
Janine Borrelli
Morgan Mugnolo
Sydney White
Sarah Zimmerle
Jasmine Chestnut
Caitriona Maclver
Kiana Jones

Clara Park

Darby Bagshaw
CliRae Bourke

Greenville, SC
Durham, NC
Richmond, VA
Hinckley, OH
Concord, NC
Cary, NC

Ellicott City, MD
Chapel Hill, NC
Chapel Hill, NC
Summerfield, NC
Davidson, NC
Mclean, VA
Morrisville, NC
Lexington, SC
New Market, MD
Greensboro, NC
Shallotte, NC
Bethesda, MD
Clayton, NC
Richfield, NC
Huntersville, NC
Parkton, MD
Charlotte, NC
Hendersonville, NC
Chapel Hill, NC
Jacksonville, NC
Fairfax, VA

Cary, NC
Richmond, VA
Kensington, MD
Rockville, MD
Haymarket, VA
Charlotte, NC
Charlotte, NC
Myrtle Beach, SC
Hickory, NC
Columbia, SC
Daniel Island, SC
Wilmington, NC
Blythewood, SC

2017
2015
2015
2018
2014
2014
2016
2015
2018
2014
2018
2015
2016
2014
2016
2015
2015
2018
2015
2016
2017
2015
2017
2016
2015
2017
2015
2015
2015
2014
2014
2016
2015
2017
2015
2015
2016
2017
2016
2015
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148
152
152
163
169
170
171
175
176
177
178
181
181
182
184
185
185
186
188
191
193
193
194
194
196
196
198
199
201
205
205
205
205
208
211
211
212
213
214
215

15.40
19.00
16.80
21.25
21.15
20.64
22.95
19.90
28.19
25.55
27.12
19.30
23.08
23.98
22.55
30.77
19.80
22.30
25.76
25.80
27.93
22.70
28.60
24.90
25.25
32.56
23.30
29.37
21.20
21.30
23.80
21.30
22.90
27.03
24.90
35.28
30.42
22.40
24.35
27.93

40
64
49
80
78
73
89
72
116
104
110
67
90
95
86
128
69
84
105
106
112
87
117
100
103
135
92
121
79
81
94
81
88
109
100
140
127
85
97
112

15.00
28.00
16.50
29.75
27.50
22.75
30.00
16.50
45.00
33.00
36.75
12.00
27.50
28.25
21.00
48.50
11.25
18.00
29.75
28.50
31.00
15.75
31.75
24.75
25.50
44.50
15.75
31.50
9.00
8.25
12.75
8.25
11.00
20.50
12.75
34.00
28.50
8.00
11.00
16.50

108
88
103
83
91
97
82
103
60
73
68
114
91
87
98
57
116
102
83
85
81
106
77
94
93
61
106
78
122
124
111
124
117
99
111
71
85
128
117
103

85.00
89.33
87.50
91.00
91.00
90.00
94.25
90.00
98.10
95.25
96.50
90.00
93.60
94.00
93.75
100.82
90.00
94.00
96.20
95.67
96.67
93.50
98.00
95.33
94.50
102.40
95.00
99.08
92.00
92.00
95.50
92.00
93.00
96.29
95.50
105.25
100.50
92.00
94.00
97.67
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41
43

Ayanna Habeel
Meredith Julian

Peyton Roach
Sarah Voss
Sophie-Jade Miron

Sarah Phelan

Taylor Steiner
Melanie Burgess

Ryann Sinclair
Aven Oliver
Alexis DiZinno
Claudia Edell
Liesl Miranda

Lauren Ashley Mayse

Abby Duggan
Kimi Ramos

Gabrielle Przybyszewski

Mary Prunier
Madison Jenkins

Cait Flanagan
Alison Couse
Reina Pozo
Ashtyn Felthousen
Skai Guity

Carmen Tucker
Riley Dean
Madison Isaacson
Rebecca Bartko
Emma Reid

Mary Slade White
Erica Caporaletti
Haleigh McCullum
Kate Beeken
Brianna Williams
Meghan Donley
Lauren Merrill
Leisa Jayde Dudley
Marley De Freitas

Alana Jennings
Alexis Kim

Decatur, GA
Concord, NC
Greenville, SC
Walhalla, SC
Spartanburg, SC
Jamestown, NC
Charlotte, NC
LaSalle, Canada
Mooresville, NC
Virginia Beach, VA
Alexandria, VA
Gaithersburg, MD
Raleigh, NC
Cecilton, MD
Waxhaw, NC
Winston-Salem, NC
New Bern, NC
Denver, NC
Burke, VA
Charlotte, NC
Trinity, NC

Mint Hill, NC
Powells Point, NC
Virginia Beach, VA
Fayetteville, NC
Lewis Center, OH
Lexington, NC
Potomac, MD
Fletcher, NC
Winston-Salem, NC
Highland, MD
Jefferson, GA
Davidson, NC
Troutman, NC
Mocksville, NC
Pittsboro, NC
Roanoke, VA
Chesnee, SC
Washington, DC
Centreville, VA

2019
2014
2016
2017
2016
2015
2017
2016
2018
2014
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2013
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2015
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2019
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2014
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2013
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218
218
227
228
229
230
231
232
238
241
242
242
243
245
245
245
253
256
257
260
260
266
267
269
270
274
276
276
277
277
284
285
287
288
292
294
302
303
305
306

21.90
29.87
23.40
27.80
28.15
36.96
26.20
31.47
31.20
25.10
28.80
28.80
28.00
37.31
34.10
25.90
29.90
30.00
29.80
37.25
40.92
30.20
29.20
32.40
34.60
31.40
38.10
32.05
30.90
44.75
35.80
33.90
34.20
41.20
42.75
42.60
43.20
43.90
41.80
42.30

83
123
93
111
115
142
108
132
130
102
118
118
114
144
137
107
124
125
122
143
147
126
120
134
139
131
145
133
129
156
141
136
138
148
152
151
153
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149
150

6.00
24.50
6.50
11.00
12.00
28.00
8.50
20.00
15.00
5.25
8.25
8.25
7.50
18.75
15.00
5.50
7.50
7.00
6.00
11.00
12.50
5.00
4.00
6.00
7.00
4.50
7.00
4.50
3.50
9.50
4.50
3.00
3.00
5.00
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4.50
3.00
3.00
1.50
1.50

135
95
134
117
114
88
123
100
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139
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101
108
138
129
131
135
117
113
140
147
135
131
143
131
143
148
121
143
149
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140
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143
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156
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93.00

99.67

93.00

97.00

98.00

106.50
97.00

102.17
100.00
96.00

100.50
100.50
97.00

107.43
103.80
96.00

100.50
99.00

101.50
106.00
110.00
101.00
100.00
102.50
102.00
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107.50
103.25
101.00
114.50
107.50
105.00
103.50
111.00
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113.50
111.00
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Alexis Berlin

Emy Pickens

Katy Kneisel

Leah Hobgood
Alexis Lewis
Allison Ambrose
Bryson Bowman
Madison Harriman

Cary, NC

Charlotte, NC
Winston-Salem, NC
Macclesfield, NC
Summerfield, NC
Springdale, MD
Summerfield, NC
High Point, NC
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2017
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49.30
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44.50
53.40
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